ETAS ID: TM490341

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
5 Star Golf Mats, LLC		08/08/2018	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Challenger Turf, Inc.
Street Address:	743 Hill Road
City:	Dalton
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30721
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5498535	5 STAR BASEBALL	
Serial Number:	87142999	5 STAR SMART GOLF MATS	
Registration Number:	5219072	GORILLA GOLF MATS	
Registration Number:	5191886	5 STAR PUTTING GREENS	
Registration Number:	5079193	GORILLA PERFECT REACTION GOLF MATS	
Registration Number:	5079000	5 STAR GOLF NETS	
Registration Number:	5042401	THE NEXT GENERATION IN GOLF MATS!	
Registration Number:	4896312	5 STAR GOLF	
Registration Number:	4896311	5 STAR GOLF MATS	
Registration Number:	4882756	FAIRWAY DIVOT FEEL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6109339300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (610) 935-8600 mp@petocklaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Michael C. Petock Address Line 1: P.O. Box 856

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0275**

900466498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael C. Petock			
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Petock/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2018			
Total Attachments: 2				

source=Trademark-Assignment.Challenger #page1.tif source=Trademark-Assignment.Challenger #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0276

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment is made effective as of August 8, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by InternetShopsInc.com a/k/a Internet Shops Inc., a Georgia corporation, and 5 Star Golf Mats, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (each an "Assignor"), to Challenger Turf, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 8, 2018 in which Assignee purchased certain assets of Assignor's business as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and Assignee became the owner and successor of the portion of Assignor's business to which the below-described marks pertain, including all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and service marks and applications and registrations therefor (collectively referred to hereafter as the "Marks"):

Mark	Owner	Reg. or Appl. No.	Reg. Date
5 STAR BASEBALL	5 Star Golf Mats, LLC	5498535	June 19, 2018
5 STAR SMART GOLF MATS	5 Star Golf Mats, LLC	87/142,999	N/A
GORILLA GOLFS MATS	5 Star Golf Mats, LLC	5219072	June 6, 2017
5 STAR PUTTING GREENS	5 Star Golf Mats, LLC	5191886	April 25, 2017
GORILLA PERFECT	5 Star Golf Mats, LLC	5079193	November 8,
REACTION GOLF MATS			2016
5 STAR GOLF NETS	5 Star Golf Mats, LLC	5079000	November 8,
			2016
THE NEXT GENERATION IN	5 Star Golf Mats, LLC	5042401	September 13,
GOLF MATS!			2016
5 STAR GOLF	5 Star Golf Mats, LLC	4896312	February 2, 2016
5 STAR GOLF MATS	5 Star Golf Mats, LLC	4896311	February 2, 2016
FAIRWAY DIVOT FEEL	5 Star Golf Mats, LLC	4882756	January 5, 2016
DURA-PRO	InternetShopsInc.Com	5221730	June 13, 2017
DURA-PRO MULTI-CLUB	Internet Shops Inc.		June 18, 2013
CHAMPION WOODTEE GOLF		*	
MATS			
DURA-PRO GOLF MATS NO	Internet Shops Inc.	4193084	August 21, 2012
BOUNCE (& Design)			
DURA-PRO GOLF MATS NO	Internet Shops Inc.	4193083	August 21, 2012
SHOCK (& Design)			*

WHEREAS, InternetShopsInc.com is also known as Internet Shops Inc. and InternetShopsInc.com and Internet Shops Inc. are one in the same.

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of confirming the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0277

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, each applicable Assignor has assigned and hereby confirms the assignment, transfer and conveyance to Assignee of (a) all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business represented by and associated with the Marks, and (b) all rights in and to any and all causes of action heretofore or hereafter accrued or accruing with respect to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Confirmation of Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

InternetShopsInc.Com a/k/a Internet Shops, Inc.

Name: Ava S. Quail

Title: President

5 Star Golf Mats, LLC

Name: Ava S. Quail

Title: President

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

Challenger Turk, Inc. as Assignee

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 09/17/2018